

2024 Nevada County Striping Project - Engineer's Estimate

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate				Traffic Limited				Central Striping				WGJ Enterprises dba:PCI				Sierra Traffic Markings				Specialized Pavement Marking LLC			
		UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
Western County																									
1	DOUBLE YELLOW WITH BLACK DTL 21 (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	539,222	0.29	\$156,374.38	LF	539,222	0.27	\$145,589.94	LF	539,222	0.33	\$177,943.26	LF	539,222	0.39	\$210,296.58	LF	539,222	0.40	\$215,688.80	LF	539,222	0.60	\$323,533.20
2	PASS/NO-PASS WITH BLACK DTL 18 (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	5,903	0.29	\$1,711.87	LF	5,903	0.27	\$1,593.81	LF	5,903	0.38	\$2,243.14	LF	5,903	0.51	\$3,010.53	LF	5,903	0.35	\$2,066.05	LF	5,903	0.55	\$3,246.65
3	DASHED CENTERLINE WITH BLACK DTL 5 (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	3,298	0.15	\$494.70	LF	3,298	0.25	\$824.50	LF	3,298	0.66	\$2,176.68	LF	3,298	0.43	\$1,418.14	LF	3,298	0.35	\$1,154.30	LF	3,298	0.22	\$725.56
4	EDGE LINE OR DASHED EDGE LINE DTL 27B/27C (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	792,578	0.16	\$126,812.48	LF	792,578	0.14	\$114,131.23	LF	792,578	0.18	\$142,664.04	LF	792,578	0.25	\$198,144.50	LF	792,578	0.25	\$198,144.50	LF	792,578	0.22	\$174,367.16
5	CHANNELIZING DTL 38A (8-INCH) PAINT	LF	2,211	0.54	\$1,193.94	LF	2,211	0.60	\$1,326.60	LF	2,211	1.40	\$3,095.40	LF	2,211	0.83	\$1,835.13	LF	2,211	2.00	\$4,422.00	LF	2,211	0.65	\$1,437.15
6	BIKE LANE DTL38A	LF	1,197	0.50	\$598.50	LF	1,197	0.60	\$718.20	LF	1,197	1.80	\$2,154.60	LF	1,197	0.63	\$754.11	LF	1,197	2.00	\$2,394.00	LF	1,197	0.35	\$418.95
Eastern County																									
7	DOUBLE YELLOW WITH BLACK DTL 21 (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	72,415	0.15	\$10,862.25	LF	72,415	0.27	\$19,552.05	LF	72,415	0.33	\$23,896.95	LF	72,415	0.45	\$32,586.75	LF	72,415	0.45	\$32,586.75	LF	72,415	0.60	\$43,449.00
8	PASS/NO-PASS WITH BLACK DTL 18 (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	4,780	0.286	\$1,367.08	LF	4,780	0.270	\$1,290.60	LF	4,780	0.380	\$1,816.40	LF	4,780	0.510	\$2,437.80	LF	4,780	0.400	\$1,912.00	LF	4,780	0.550	\$2,629.00
9	EDGE LINE OR DASHED EDGE LINE DTL 27B/27C (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	87,425	0.16	\$13,988.00	LF	87,425	0.14	\$12,589.20	LF	87,425	0.18	\$15,736.50	LF	87,425	0.25	\$21,856.25	LF	87,425	0.30	\$26,227.50	LF	87,425	0.22	\$19,233.50
10	DASHED CENTERLINE WITH BLACK DTL 5 (4-INCH) PAINT	LF	730	0.16	\$116.80	LF	730	0.25	\$182.50	LF	730	0.66	\$481.80	LF	730	0.43	\$313.90	LF	730	0.40	\$292.00	LF	730	0.22	\$160.60
Total		\$313,520.00 Total				\$297,798.63 Total				\$372,208.77 Total				\$472,653.69 Total				\$484,887.90 Total				\$569,200.77			